

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Mat – 174/24
Present : Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.03, dated 02.12.24

This day is fixed for SR/AD and filing postal Receipt.

Petitioner files hazira.

It appears from the record that S/R of summon returned without service.

One postal envelope has been received with an endorsement “Left without instruction”

To avoid any further delay in this regard petitioner is directed to file fresh requisites in both ways atonce.

If requisites are filed, the office is directed to check and issue the same if it is found correct.

At this stage let the case record is hereby transferred to the court of Ld. ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia for disposal in accordance with law.

Parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on the date fixed.

Fix 06.02.25 for filing requisites, S/R A/D and filing P/R before the transferee court.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.