

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

**Present : Sri Mintu Mullick, Additional District Judge, Amta , Howrah in - charge
(JO Code : WB 00848)**

Mat Suit - 174/24 (CIS Reg. 174/24)

Order No. 09, dated 20.05.2026:

Today is fixed for SR, AD and filing PR.

Petitioner files hazira.

SR through registered post is received as unserved.

Petitioner files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for an order of paper publication on the ground stated there in

Let the petition be kept in the record.

Fix **01.07.2026** for Hearing of petition.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J. 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.